Pressure Regulators
K Ser ies
■	 Pressure-reducing models
■	 Back-pressure models
■	 Gas cylinder changeover model
■	 Vaporizing models
Pressure Regulators, K Series     5

0.75
(19.0)
Ordering Information
Build a KPR series regulator ordering number by combining the designators in the sequence shown below.
Body Material
	 1 = 316 SS
	 2 = Brass CW721R
	 4 = Alloy 400
	 5 = Alloy C-276
	A = 316 SS, ASTM G93 Level E-cleaned
	B = Brass, ASTM G93 Level E-cleaned
	C = 316 SS, SC-11–cleaned
	D = Brass, SC-11–cleaned
4
Pressure Control Range
	C = 0 to 10 psig (0 to 0.68 bar)➀
	D = 0 to 25 psig (0 to 1.7 bar)➀
	E = 0 to 50 psig (0 to 3.4 bar)
	 F = 0 to 100 psig (0 to 6.8 bar)
	G = 0 to 250 psig (0 to 17.2 bar)
	 J = 0 to 500 psig (0 to 34.4 bar)
➀	� Select 0.02 or 0.06 flow coefficient if maximum
inlet pressure is 4351 psig (300 bar) or
6000 psig (413 bar).
5
Maximum Inlet Pressure➀
	 F = 100 psig (6.8 bar)
	 J = 500 psig (34.4 bar)
	 L = 1000 psig (68.9 bar)
	P = 3000 psig (206 bar)➁
	R = 3600 psig (248 bar)➂
	 T = 4351 psig (300 bar)➂➃
	W = 6000 psig (413 bar)➂➃➄
➀	� For better resolution and control, select a
pressure that closely matches system pressure.
➁	� Available for regulators assembled with CGA
cylinder connection or inlet hose only.
➂	� Not available for regulators assembled with
CGA cylinder connection or inlet hose.
➃	� Available only with 316 SS body material and
PEEK seat material. Not available with SC‑11
cleaning.
➄	� Not available for regulators assembled with
isolation valves.
6
Port Configuration
	 A, B, C, E, F, H, K, L, M, N
See Port Configurations, page 52.
7
Ports
	 4 = 1/4 in. female NPT
	T = 1/4 in.  0.035 in. tube butt weld➀
	V = 1/4 in. VCR gland, no nuts➀➁
	X = 1/4 in. rotatable female VCR fitting➀
	Y = 1/4 in. rotatable male VCR fitting➀
➀	� Available only with 316 SS body material in A
and F port configurations; does not contain
a filter. Not available with maximum inlet
pressure greater than 3600 psig (248 bar). Not
available ASTM G93 Level E-cleaned.
➁	 �For use with VCR split-nuts, which can be
ordered separately. See the Swagelok VCR
Metal Gasket Face Seal Fittings catalog,
MS‑01-24.
8
Seat Material
	 1 = PCTFE
	 2 = PEEK
9
Sensing Mechanism, Vent